

JACKSON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mark H. Brink Police Chief

Mark H. Brink

Chief Jackson Twp. Police Department.

chiefbrink@jtpd.com

Office:

(330) 834-3960

Fax:

(330) 834-3965

Mailing Address:

7383 Fulton Dr. N.W. Massillon, OH 44646

Dispatch:

(330) 832-1553

Jackson Township Police Department

Media Release 20-08

For Immediate Release March 20, 2020

Chief Mark Brink
Jackson Township Police Department

Jackson Township, Stark County, Ohio:

Due to the Coronavirus Pandemic, the Jackson Township Safety Center will temporarily change the hours in the Records Department effective Saturday, March 21, 2020.

The new hours are Monday through Saturday, 7:00 am to 5:30 pm, and closed on Sunday.

If you plan to come to the Safety Center, please call 330-834-3960, before your visit to ensure the services you need are available.

Thank you for your understanding and patience.